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Jamia Millia Islamia was conceived by its founding fathers as a national institution that would 
enable students from all communities, from all walks of life to acquire a progressive and 
nationalistic education. Today, the university, which celebrated its centenary in 2020, is a world 
renowned central university with A++ accreditation from NAAC and NIRF rank 3rd in universities 
category and 12th in the ‘overall’ category. Jamia Millia Islamia boasts of a multilayered 
educational system which starts with primary school, and extends through under-graduate, post-
graduate, M.Phil./ Ph.D. and post-doctoral education. With 10 faculties of learning, 38 teaching 
and research departments and over 27 centres of learning and research, the university attracts the 
students from all over the country. Currently there are 25000+ students and research scholars 
enrolled in the university. Robust pedagogy, excellent infrastructure, research friendly 
environment combine to make the university a centre for holistic learning for its students. The 
campus of Jamia is spread over a large area housing different faculties that provide an excellent 
learning environment for the students to include departments having state-of-art architecture and 
infrastructure along with sprawling green open areas. It has also installed 2250 kilowatt solar 
panels on the campus to join the green campaign and has become environment friendly. It has 
various facilities for benet of students and teachers including a well-equipped sports complex, 
and a central library having more than 6 lakh books, and about 1.43 lakh subject-specic books, 
besides having access to multiple e-learning resources like journal, books, and database 
subscriptions.

The vision of Jamia is to create an atmosphere of  all-inclusive learning for all, irrespective of  
socio-economic status, religion, and gender, to shape young minds and foster originality and 
innovations.  The university intends to continuously upgrade its levels in academic deliverance, 
research outputs, as well as support pioneering concepts.

ABOUT
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

4



Padma Shri Professor Najma Akhtar       
was appointed the Vice Chancellor of Jamia 
Millia Islamia in 2019, becoming the rst 
woman to be appointed as Vice Chancellor of 
a Central University in India.

Prof. Akhtar is a gold medallist from Aligarh 
Muslim University and has a Ph.D. in 
Education from Kurukshetra University. She is 
a stalwart in the eld of educational planning 
and administration, having completed 
Commonwealth Fellowship at the University 
of Warwick, UK and Nottingham, and also 
having been trained at UNESCO, Paris.  Prof. 
Akhtar has held several leadership positions, 
including as Controller of examinations AMU, 
and the Head of the Department of 
Educational Administration at the National 
Institute of Educational Planning and 
Administration (NIEPA). She also established 
the rst state-level management institute at Allahabad. Under her leadership as the rst woman 
Vice Chancellor of a central university in India, the University has advanced rapidly to become one 
of the highest-ranking universities in the country. The University acquired a NAAC Accreditation 
with grade A++ in 2021 and third rank in NIRF amongst central universities in 2022-2023

Her career stands as a testament to the many ways in which women have accomplished a series of 
“rsts” in academia. Her progressive outlook and advocacy of gender equity and inclusiveness to 
increase female enrolment at the university has been lauded by the Government of India. She was 
awarded the Padma Shree, the highest civilian award of the country by the Hon’ble President of 
India in 2022. For her exemplary service to the society, she has been appointed as Colonel 
Commandant of the University by the National Cadet Corps in 2023.

She continues to spearhead initiatives that champion world class education and research to make 
a lasting impact on higher education in India, which further contributes to shaping the future of 
youth of our country. 

ABOUT OUR
VICE CHANCELLOR

5



I …N  OM UU RL  A P RR IDU EO

6



FROM THE DEAN...
It gives me great pleasure to present you with a brief 
overview of the Faculty of Dentistry, which is currently 
ranked 10th in the National Institutional Ranking 
Framework (NIRF) for dental colleges in India. Since its 
inception in 2009, within a relatively short span of 14 years, 
we have distinguished ourselves with robust teaching 
pedagogy, societal outreach programs, undergraduate 
research, and collaborative research with reputed 
institutions both in India and internationally. 
The Bachelor of Dental Surgery (BDS) program, which is 
recognized and regulated by the Dental Council of India, 
currently admits 50 students every year. As per regulations, 
all admissions to the BDS course are made through NEET 
and MCC.  The Faculty of Dentistry also runs an externship 
program for those students who wish to complete their 
compulsory one-year internship at Jamia Millia Islamia. 

Nearly 450 patients attend the nine specialty dental clinics in the Faculty of Dentistry. State of the art 
infrastructure includes CBCT, digital OPG, digital imaging, dental hard and soft tissue lasers, while advanced 
therapeutics includes implants, aligners, conscious sedation, oral cancer screening, histopathology, and 
oral surgery for facial trauma, cysts, and tumours of orofacial region.
One of our main focus areas is the community outreach program, which is conducted through dental camps 
with a state of art mobile dental van. Diagnostic and treatment camps are also conducted in a satellite clinic 
at Nizamuddin basti, which aims to increase awareness about oral health among the marginalized sections 
of our society. 
We are proud of a robust student mentoring system, which enables an effective student support 
mechanism. Our students reect the diversity, that is characteristic of our country and come from all over 
India, from different social and economic backgrounds. The mentoring system helps teachers to know their 
students, beyond the walls of a classroom and support them while they aim for excellence in all spheres of 
life as a student.
Over the years, our students have gone further to pursue post graduate courses in the most reputed, highest 
ranked institutions in India. Several students have joined the defence forces and most signicantly, a large 
number have established their own dental clinics in small towns and villages. We are extremely proud of 
these students who are torch bearers for good oral health in rural communities, which have poor access to 
oral health facilities.     
This booklet about the Faculty of Dentistry, presents the various dental and medical specialties along with 
their respective faculty members. It also highlights the regular and advanced treatments offered by each 
specialty to signify the level of patient care along with the practical exposure offered to the students during 
their clinical trainings. 
The holistic education at Jamia Millia Islamia is reected in the various extracurricular events that are part of 
the student enrichment activities in the Faculty.
We believe that “We can inspire hope, ignite the imagination, and instil a love of learning”

Prof.  Keya Sircar
Dean, Faculty of Dentistry
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Clockwise from top left: 1) Second prize at Xuberance 2K23 Manav Rachna Dental College, 

Faridabad (15th April 2023); 2) Iftar Party at F/O Dentistry (13th April 2023); 3) Winners of 

Dentocon 23 Seema Dental College, Rishikesh (20th April 2023); 4) Team F/O Dentistry rst 

prize winners of basketball tournament at Inter-faculty sports tournament JMI (21st March 

2023). 5) Winning basketball team of F/O Dentistry with the Vice Chancellor JMI. 
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FACULTY RESEARCH � A GLIMPSE�
Funded Research Projects received by F�o Dentistry, JMI

Scheme

ICMR- Short term studentship

ICMR- RA�SRF

CSIR-SRA

DST-SERB

UGC Project

SPARC- MHRD + UKERI

Ministry of AYUSH 

Other Int Project

T  otal Number of Projects

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Grant Sanctioned �Lakhs�

�.�

�� �approx.�

�� �approx.�

��.�

�� �approx.�

��.��

��.��

�.�

Hon’ble Vice Chancellor Prof Najma Akhtar releasing the souvenir and handbook for research workshops 
"Art and Science of Crafting Standout orthodontic research- 2nd Dec 2022" (left ) and "Correcting Facial 
Asymmetry- 3rd May 2023" (right)

Online Training Workshop on “Ethics For Research Involving Human Participants” organized by Jamia-
Institutional Ethics Committee and Faculty of Dentistry (7th March 2022).
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ENRICHMENT PROGRAMMES



Clockwise from top left: 1) Hon'ble VC  Prof Najma Akhtar as Chief Guest for webinar on “Living with 
the times: managing mental health during COVID 19.” by renowned Psychiatrist Dr Ashok Kumar Jainer 
and Squadron Leader Meena Arora (19th June 2021); 2) Prof. Ritu Duggal (Chief & Head, Division of 
Orthodontics, Centre for Dental Education and Research, AIIMS, New Delhi, delivering invited lecture at 
“Art and Science of Crafting Standout Orthodontic Research”  (2nd-3rd December 2022); 3) Prof. Sridhar 
Kannan as invited speaker at E-Gurukul Orthodontic lecture series on 31st October 2022; 4) Quiz 
competition “Nature’s Quest“ for observance of World Environment Day (31st May 2023); 5) Prof. 
Puneet Batra (Principal, Manav Rachna dental College and Member, Dental Council of India) as invited 
speakers for Anti-ragging workshop (28th March 2023); 6) Brig. Dr. S.K. RoyChowdhury, SM, as invited 
speaker at JMI-CanCon 2023, symposium on Oral Cancer (11th February 2023).
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ORAL MEDICINE
� RADIOLOGY

Prof. Mandeep Kaur

Prof. Virender Gombra

Prof. Shamimul Hasan

mkaur@jmi.ac.in

vgombra@jmi.ac.in

shasan1@jmi.ac.in

rmasood @jmi.ac.in

110

110

101

110

Oro-facial pain, Oral and Maxillofacial
radiology, Forensic Odontology

Oral lesions and Oral radiology, 
Forensic Odontology

Oral Potentially Malignant Disorders,
Oral signs in Systemic disorders 

Oral lesions 
Dr Rahnuma Masood
(Contractual/Guest)

1

2

3

4

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

SERVICES PROVIDED
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Oral Mucosal lesions

Orofacial pain & TMD

Developmental disorders

Forensic Odontology

Oral Radiology

1

2

3

4

5



 
PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY

109

101

101

1

2

3

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

SERVICES PROVIDED

Prof. Abhishek Mehta

Dr. Aditi Verma

Dr. Bushra Ahmed Karim

amehta@jmi.ac.in

averma1@jmi.ac.in

bkarim1@jmi.ac.in

Oral epidemiology, Evidence-
based dentistry

Dental public health, Program
administration

Public Health, Oral Health
Delivery Systems

Community Health
Services

Mobile Dental Clinic

Tobacco Cessation Clinic

Dental Health Education

Biostatistics.

1

2

3

4

5
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Dr. Nikhat Parween
(Contractual/ Guest) 

109
drnikhatparween
@gmail.com

Tobacco Cessation Counselling4



ORTHODONTICS
� DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPAEDICS

210

209

1

2

3

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

SERVICES PROVIDED

Functional jaw orthopaedics
Biomarkers in orthodontics

Interdisciplinary/ Adult orthodontics
Skeletal anchorage system (micro-implants)

Cleft orthodontics,Ortho surgical
cases

Functional jaw orthopedics

Orthognathic Surgeries

Removable appliances

Fixed Braces

Aligners

1

2

3

4

5

15

209

206

213

Prof. Priyanka Kapoor

Prof. Panchali Batra

Prof. Harneet Kaur

Dr. Tabassum4 Temporary anchorage devices &
3D Printing

pkapoor@jmi.ac.in

pbatra@jmi.ac.in

hkaur@jmi.ac.in

drtab0786@gmail.com

smansoori@jmi.ac.in
Dr. Shahnaz Mansoori
(Contractual/ Guest) 5

Diagnosis and removable
appliances.



PEDIATRIC
� PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY

204

204

204

204

Preventive Dentistry Preventive
Orthodontics

Restorative Dentistry Pediatric
Endodontics

Dental trauma Management Child
Development and Behaviour Management

Aesthetic Dentistry ECC Management

1

2

3

4

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

SERVICES PROVIDED

Prof. Amina Sultan

Prof. Vivek Mehta

Prof. Akanksha Juneja

Dr Maryam Siddiqui
(Contractual/Guest)

asultan@jmi.ac.in

vmehta@jmi.ac.in

ajuneja@jmi.ac.in

dr.maryamsiddiqui
@gmail.com

Restorative Dentistry

Dental Trauma Management

Preventive Orthodontics

Pediatric Endodontics

Preventive Rx

1

2

3

4

5
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CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY
� ENDODONTICS

312

311

309

310

Endodontics, Nanomaterials

Endodontics, Dental Trauma

Conservative Dentistry,
Local Anaesthesia

Endodontics, Resin Composites

Endodontic Surgeries, Biological 
estorations

1

2

3

4

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

Dr Sanjay Miglani

Dr Md. Irfan Ansari

Dr Vivek Aggarwal

Dr. Babita Meena

Dr Mukesh Hasija

Dr. Neelam Singh

smiglani@jmi.ac.in

mansari4@jmi.ac.in

vaggarwal@jmi.ac.in

bmeena@jmi.ac.in

mhasija@jmi.ac.in

nsingh@jmi.ac.in 310

311

Conservative Dentistry, Endodontics

5

6

17

SERVICES PROVIDED
Pulpal & Peri-radicular
diseases

Developmental
malformations

Discolored Teeth

Dental Caries

Dental Pain Rx

1

2

3

4

5

Dr. Shahnaz - 309 Conservative Dentistry, Endodontics7

Dr. Sweta Rastogi - 310 Conservative Dentistry, Endodontics8



 
ORAL PATHOLOGY
� MICROBIOLOGY

302

303

303

517

1

2

3

4

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

SERVICES PROVIDED

5125

Prof. Keya Sircar

Prof. Aman Chowdhry

Prof. Deepika B. Popli

Dr. Vatchala Rani

Dr. Yusra Khan

ksircar@jmi.ac.in

achowdhry@jmi.ac.in

dpopli@jmi.ac.in

rvatchala@jmi.ac.in

ykhan@jmi.ac.in

Premalignancy, Dental education

Forensic odontology, Evidence based
Research

Odontogenic pathologies, Forensic
Odontology

Salivary diagnostics, Immunology of
cancers 

Forensic odontology, Oral Cancer

Histopathology Reporting

Exfoliative Cytology

Special Stains

Cancer Screening

Biopsy

1

2

3

4

5
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PROSTHODONTICS,
CROWN � BRIDGE

1

2

3

4

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

SERVICES PROVIDED

5

Maxillofacial Prosthodontics

Removable Prosthodontics

Fixed Prosthodontics

Complete Denture

Dental Implants

1

2

3

4

5

Prof. Saranjit Singh Bhasin

Prof. Eram Perwez

Prof. Nadeem Yunus

Prof. Shabina Sachdeva

Prof. Nas Ahmad

Prof. Rizwana Mallick

Prof. Amit Kumar Tamrakar

Prof. Murali G

ssbhasin@jmi.ac.in

eperwez@jmi.ac.in

nyunus@jmi.ac.in

ssachdeva@jmi.ac.in

nahmad7@jmi.ac.in

rmallick@jmi.ac.in

atamrakar@jmi.ac.in

muralig@jmi.ac.in

412

411

408

411

409

408

409

409

Implant Dentistry, Digital Dentistry

Geriatric Dentistry

Removable and Fixed Prosthodontics,
Implant Dentistry

Implant Dentistry, Health Professionals
Education

Maxillofacial Prosthodontics,
Nanomaterials & Implant Dentistry.

Implant Dentistry, OroFacial Cleft
Rehabilitation.

Removable & Fixed Prosthodontics;
Hospital Management

Removable & Fixed Prosthodontics,
Implant Prosthodontics

6

7

8
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PERIODONTOLOGY
� ORAL IMPLANTOLOGY

1

2

3

4

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

5

Prof. Ashu Bhardwaj

Prof. Madhuri Sawai

Prof. Zeba Jafri

Prof. Nishat Sultan

Dr. Kirti Chawla

abhardwaj@jmi.ac.in

msawai@jmi.ac.in

zjafri@jmi.ac.in

nsultan1@jmi.ac.in

kchawla@jmi.ac.in

402

403

403

304

404

Reconstructive Periodontal surgeries
& Endodontic-Periodontic lesions

Perio-plastic surgeries, Soft tissue
Lasers

Role of Hormones in Periodontium,
Perio-Esthetic Surgeries

Soft tissue lasers, Surgical & Non-
surgical periodontal treatment 

Periodontal Aesthetic surgeries,
Dental Implants

SERVICES PROVIDED

Surgical & Non-Surgical
Therapy

Plastic & Esthetic Surgeries

Reconstructive Surgeries

Laser Dentistry

Dental Implants

1

2

3

4

5
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ORAL � MAXILLOFACIAL
SURGERY

1

2

3

4

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

5

Prof. Sanjay Singh 

Prof. Mohammad Faisal

Prof. Imran Khan

Prof. Dr. Syed Ansar Ahmad

Prof. Deborah Sybil

ssingh2@jmi.ac.in

mfaisal@jmi.ac.in

ikhan3@jmi.ac.in

syedansarahmad
@rediffmail.com

dsybilg@gmail.com

510

507

509

509

507

SERVICES PROVIDED

Oral And Maxillofacial Surgery,
Condylar Fractures

TMJ Disorders, Maxillofacial trauma

Arthrocentesis, Implants

TMJ-Replacement, Orthognathic
Surgery

Oral Clefts, Oral Stem Cell Based
Tissue Engineering 

Maxillofacial Traumas

Cleft Lip & Palate Surgery

Minor Oral Surgeries

TMJ Disorders

Dental Implants

1

2

3

4

5
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MEDICAL SPECIALTIES 

Research Area
Room

#JMI Email IDName of FacultyS. No

Faculty

Dr Dalvinder Singh

Dr Tanveer Ahmad

Dr Poonam Patnaik

Dr Sazina Muzammil

Dr Kashif Ali

Dr Haseeb Ahsan

Dr Rana Noor

Dr Md Asad Khan

Dr Deep Inder

Dr Seema Manak

Dr Mohd Faiz Akram

Dr Anuradha Sharma

Dr Anupriya Wadhwa

Dr Nupur Gupta

Dr Mohammad Saleem

Dr Anjum Ara

Dr Shaista Alvi

Dr Irfanul Haque

Dr Mohd Afshad Alam
(Contractual/Guest)

Dr Ansari Sania Abdul Haque
(Contractual/Guest)

dsingh@jmi.ac.in

tahmad@jmi.ac.in

ppatnaik@jmi.ac.in

smuzammil@jmi.ac.in

kali@jmi.ac.in

hahsan@jmi.ac.in

rnoor@jmi.ac.in

mkhan54@jmi.ac.in

dinder@jmi.ac.in

smanak@jmi.ac.in

makram2@jmi.ac.in

asharma2@jmi.ac.in

awadhwa@jmi.ac.in

ngupta@jmi.ac.in

msaleem1@jmi.ac.in

aara@jmi.ac.in

salvi2@jmi.ac.in

mhaque1@jmi.ac.in

malam16@jmi.ac.in

asania@jmi.ac.in

04

05

01

405

404

202

203

512

104

103

103

404

404

404

205

516

404

511

512

512

Anthropometry, Genetics

Neuro Anatomy

Radiological Anatomy, Gross Anatomy,

Neurophysiology

Nerve Conduction Study,
Neuropathy, Ergonomics

Biochemical pharmacology,
Nutritional and clinical Biochemistry

Free Radical Biochemistry

Structural Biology, Cancer Biology
and Nanomedicine

Pharmacovigilance,
Neuropsychopharmacology

Pharmacovigilance, Drug
Utilization Studies

Medical Education and Clinical
Pharmacology

Health Professions’ Education,
Mycology

Mycology, Bacteriology, HIV

Antimicrobial Resistance

Medical and Dental Education

Haematology

Lifestyle Diseases, Diabetes,
Obesity, Metabolic Syndrome

Airway Management

Medical Education

Emergency Procedures

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22
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OUR BELIEFS

Green Campus

Solar Panel 

Oral Cancer
Awareness
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